
ROUND IRELAND YACHT RACE 2012
RESULTS FOR ALL CLASSES   ‐   SUBJECT TO SINGLE PROTEST RESULT
Fleet IRC   OVERALL        CORRECTED TIMES

CLASS(S) Place Boat Name Entrant Boat Type TCC Days Hrs Mins Sec

1 - - 1 Inis Mor Laurent Gouy Ker39 1.122 4 20 59 22

1 - - 2 Tonnerre P W Vroon Ker 46 1.274 4 21 20 38

1 - - 3 Noonmark VI Sir Geoffrey Mulcahy Swan 56 1.191 4 23 8 16

CK - - 4 Lee Overlay Partners Adrian Lee Cookson 50 1.341 5 4 25 42

3 - - 5 Sgrech Stephen Tudor J109 1.021 5 6 7 49

2 - - 6 NUI Galway Cathal Clarke Reflex 38 1.057 5 9 4 37

3 - - 7 Joker 2 John Maybury J109 1.018 5 9 19 20

3 - - 8 Jedi McGuinness J109 1.019 5 9 51 37

3 8 - 9 Diablo-j Nick Martin J 105 1.007 5 10 22 4

4 5 6 10 Cavatina Ian Hickey Granada 38 0.923 5 11 0 35

2 - - 11 Visit Malta Puma Sailing Logic Reflex 38 1.068 5 11 10 8

2 - - 12 EOS Rod Stuart Elan 10 1.071 5 11 45 4

1 - - 13 Spirit of Jacana A, B & J Douglas J 133 1.105 5 12 19 42

2 - - 14 Aquelina James Tyrrell J 122 1.085 5 12 45 53

2 - - 15 Fujitsu Nicholas Bate A40RC 1.094 5 12 53 50

4 8 16 LC Tyres Lulabelle Coyne /Flahive Beneteau 36.7 1.006 5 13 35 22

1 - - 17 Maxvmg Fortissimo Julian Metherell Akilaria Class 40 1.271 5 15 1 15

4 8 18 Twister T Fair & D Fletcher Beneteau 31.7 0.952 5 15 46 53

4 - - 19 IOSS- Desert Star Ronan O'Siochru Sunfast 37 0.974 5 16 58 37

4 8 - 20 Pyxis Kirsteen Donaldson X332 0.958 5 17 2 46

4 5 6 21 Sarnia Michael Creedon S & S 0.891 5 17 55 2

4 - - 22 Adelie Peter Hall First 34.7 1.004 5 18 43 22

4 - - 23 Wild Spirit Paul Jackson Jeanneau 40so 0.982 5 18 47 41

4 7 24 Persistance Jerry Collins Sigma 38 0.985 5 20 18 22

4 8 25 Pink Panter Anthony Keane Jeanneau 40.3 0.940 5 20 28 25

4 8 - 26 Fastrak VIII Nigel Colley Sunfast 3200 0.996 5 20 47 46

1 - - 27 Cracklin' Rosie Steven Anderson Corby 40 1.104 5 20 56 14

4 - 28 Legally Blonde P Egan_C Drohan Beneteau 31.7 0.954 5 21 58 6

3 - - 29 Exhale Diarmuid Good X362 Sport 1.024 6 3 5 56

CK 30 Green Dragon Green Dragon Volvo Open 70 1.659 6 3 41 10

2 8 - 31 Nunatak Mike Jaques J120 1.070 6 4 35 34

2 5 - 32 Lancasrtian Neil Eatough Starlight 46 1.058 6 4 52 18

3 - - 33 Midnight Mojito Peter Dunlop Elan 350 1.023 6 5 39 30

4 8 34 Ocean Tango Floate & Norton Dehler 34 0.928 6 6 2 50

1 - - 35 Team Wild Goose Dan Walsh  Class 40 1.238 6 8 49 45

1 - - 36 English Mick Payne & Young First 47.7 1.122 6 10 10 40

Line Honours Green Dragon
Green Dragon 
Academy Volvo Open 70 Finish 3 17 1 16



CLASS 1        CORRECTED TIMES

Class Place Boat Name Entrant Boat Type TCC Days Hrs Mins Sec

1 - - 1 Inis Mor Laurent Gouy Ker39 1.122 4 20 59 22

1 - - 2 Tonnerre P W Vroon Ker 46 1.274 4 21 20 38

1 - - 3 Noonmark VI Sir Geoffrey Mulcahy Swan 56 1.191 4 23 8 16

1 - - 4 Spirit of Jacana A, B & J Douglas J 133 1.105 5 12 19 42

1 - - 5 Maxvmg Fortissimo Julian Metherell Akilaria Class 40 1.271 5 15 1 15

1 - - 6 Cracklin' Rosie Steven Anderson Corby 40 1.104 5 20 56 14

1 - - 7 Team Wild Goose Dan Walsh  Class 40 1.238 6 8 49 45

1 - - 8 English Mick Payne & Young First 47.7 1.122 6 10 10 40

CLASS  2        CORRECTED TIMES

Class Place Boat Name Entrant Boat Type TCC Days Hrs Mins Sec

2 1 NUI Galway Cathal Clarke Reflex 38 1.057 5 9 4 37

2 2 Visit Malta Puma Sailing Logic Reflex 38 1.068 5 11 10 8

2 3 EOS Rod Stuart Elan 10 1.071 5 11 45 4

2 4 Aquelina James Tyrrell J 122 1.085 5 12 45 53

2 5 Fujitsu Nicholas Bate A40RC 1.094 5 12 53 50

2 6 Nunatak Mike Jaques J120 1.070 6 4 35 34

2 7 Lancasrtian Neil Eatough Starlight 46 1.058 6 4 52 18

CLASS   3        CORRECTED TIMES

Class Place Boat Name Entrant Boat Type TCC Days Hrs Mins Sec

3 1 Sgrech Stephen Tudor J109 1.021 5 6 7 49

3 2 Joker 2 John Maybury J109 1.018 5 9 19 20

3 3 Jedi McGuinness J109 1.019 5 9 51 37

3 4 Diablo-j Nick Martin J 105 1.007 5 10 22 4

3 5 Exhale Diarmuid Good X362 Sport 1.024 6 3 5 56

3 6 Midnight Mojito Peter Dunlop Elan 350 1.023 6 5 39 30

CLASS  4        CORRECTED TIMES

Class Place Boat Name Entrant Boat Type TCC Days Hrs Mins Sec

4 1 Cavatina Ian Hickey Granada 38 0.923 5 11 0 35

4 2 LC Tyres Lulabelle Coyne /Flahive Beneteau 36.7 1.006 5 13 35 22

4 3 Twister T. Fair & D. Fletcher Beneteau 31.7 0.952 5 15 46 53

4 4 IOSS- Desert Star Ronan O'Siochru Sunfast 37 0.974 5 16 58 37

4 5 Pyxis Kirsteen Donaldson X332 0.958 5 17 2 46

4 6 Sarnia Michael Creedon S & S 0.891 5 17 55 2

4 7 Adelie Peter Hall First 34.7 1.004 5 18 43 22

4 8 Wild Spirit Paul Jackson Jeanneau 40so 0.982 5 18 47 41

4 9 Persistance Jerry Collins Sigma 38 0.985 5 20 18 22

4 10 Pink Panter Anthony Keane Jeanneau 40.3 0.940 5 20 28 25

4 11 Fastrak VIII Nigel Colley Sunfast 3200 0.996 5 20 47 46

4 12 Legally Blonde P Egan_C Drohan Beneteau 31.7 0.954 5 21 58 6

4 13 Ocean Tango Floate & Norton Dehler 34 0.928 6 6 2 50

CLASS 5  &  6        CORRECTED TIMES

Class Place Boat Name Entrant Boat Type TCC Days Hrs Mins Sec

5 6 1 Cavatina Ian Hickey Granada 38 0.923 5 11 0 35



5 6 2 Sarnia Michael Creedon S & S 0.891 5 17 55 2

CLASS 7        CORRECTED TIMES

Class Place Boat Name Entrant Boat Type TCC Days Hrs Mins Sec

7 1 Persistance Jerry Collins Sigma 38 0.985 5 20 18 22

CLASS  8        CORRECTED TIMES

Class Place Boat Name Entrant Boat Type TCC Days Hrs Mins Sec

8 - 1 Diablo-j Nick Martin J 105 1.007 5 10 22 4

8 2 LC Tyres Lulabelle Coyne /Flahive Beneteau 36.7 1.006 5 13 35 22

8 3 Twister T. Fair & D. Fletcher Beneteau 31.7 0.952 5 15 46 53

8 - 4 Pyxis Kirsteen Donaldson X332 0.958 5 17 2 46

8 5 Pink Panter Anthony Keane Jeanneau 40.3 0.940 5 20 28 25

8 - 6 Fastrak VIII Nigel Colley Sunfast 3200 0.996 5 20 47 46

8 - 7 Nunatak Mike Jaques J120 1.070 6 4 35 34

8 8 Ocean Tango Floate & Norton Dehler 34 0.928 6 6 2 50

CLASS   CK        CORRECTED TIMES

Class Place Boat Name Entrant Boat Type TCC Days Hrs Mins Sec

CK - - 1 Lee Overlay Partners Adrian Lee Cookson 50 1.341 5 4 25 42

CK 2 Green Dragon Green Dragon Volvo Open 70 1.659 6 3 41 10

TEAM PRIZE

Place Team Name YACHTS

1 RORC Tonnerre Diablo ‐ J    Visit Malta Puma

2 HE WEST CONNECTIO Inis mor  NUI Galway     LC Tyres -Lulabelle

3 ULSTER SCOTS Twister Spirit of Jacana     EOS

4 C H   PWLLHELI Sgrech Midnight Mojito     Adelie

5 SPIRIT OF CORK Cavatina Wild Spirit     Exhale
6 SOLO ORC Pyxis  Fastrak viii     Ocean Tango


